

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5772 OF 1997@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

VIPIN PURUSHOTHAM PATEL ... APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR. ... RESPONDENT (S)  
( With office report )

WITH C.A.Nos.6119, 6120, 8457, 8456 of 1997 & SLP(C)No.9335/2000-  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/12/2001 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

For Appellant (s)  
in CA 5772/97

Mr. N.L. Ganpathy, Adv.

in CA 6119/97

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

in CA 6120/97

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.  
for M/s. JBD & Co.

in CA 8456 & 8457

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Raghu M., Adv.  
for Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For the petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
for Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv.

..2/-

.PA

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, learned counsel for the respondent states that the Bangalore Development Authority has already sent a proposal for withdrawal of the acquisition proceedings to the State Government but the State Government has not taken any decision in this regard and therefore case be adjourned. As prayed, let the case be adjourned for four weeks.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Bangalore Development Authority shall furnish a copy of the proposal sent to the State Government to this Court.

.SP1

Sarita (S. Krishnan) @@  
AA  
Court Master@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAA

A